

Group Results	Consensus Estimates Q1 2025					
	Q1 2025	Q1 2024	%-change	Analysts	High	Low
Revenue	1.023,7	1.024,4	-0,1 %	6	1.030,6	1005,7
Service Revenue	823,6	821,9	0,2 %	6	826,1	817,8
EBITDA, operating	140,9	182,3	-22,7 %	6	158,4	123,8
EBITDA Access	212,1	224,7	-5,6 %	5	221,0	205,0
EBITDA 1&1 Mobilfunknetz	-71,7	-42,4	69,0 %	5	-60,0	-87,0
D&A *	-80,5	-64,4	25,0 %	5	-74,8	-96,6
EBIT	57,4	117,9	-51,3 %	5	68,4	47,3
EBT	51,7	118,8	-56,5 %	4	64,4	43,8
Net Result	36,0	82,7	-56,5 %	4	45,1	30,5
eps	0,21	0,47	-56,4 %	4	0,25	0,17

Price Target	
Ø	15,07 €
w/o H/L	15,13 €
6 out of 15 analysts in	
1 "Sell"	
4 "Neutral"	
1 "Buy"	

Current Product Lines *						
Access, contracts	16.357.500	16.300.000	0,4 %	6	16.370.000	16.345.000
thereof Mobile Internet	12.421.250	12.290.000	1,1 %	6	12.430.000	12.415.000
thereof Broadband	3.936.250	4.010.000	-1,8 %	6	3.940.000	3.930.000

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

Group Results	Consensus Estimates for 2025-2027											
	2025	High	Low	Analysts	2026	High	Low	Analysts	2027	High	Low	Analysts
Revenue	4.067,2	4.080,1	4.036,2	6	4.098,0	4.150,9	4.041,1	6	4.175,9	4.245,6	4.061,8	6
Service Revenue	3.302,9	3.389,7	3.289,3	6	3.332,1	3.484,4	3.302,8	6	3.391,8	3.594,7	3.323,4	6
Gross Profit	1.151,1	1.312,3	964,1	4	1.260,6	1.394,0	995,4	4	1.322,1	1.506,8	1.045,9	4
EBITDA, operating	571,3	575,0	560,9	6	675,7	705,0	626,2	6	718,0	796,9	621,2	6
EBITDA Access	828,3	831,7	815,2	4	841,7	846,2	774,8	4	850,4	907,6	823,4	4
EBITDA 1&1 Mobilfunknetz	-255,8	-242,5	-270,7	4	-166,6	-148,6	-195,4	4	-158,1	-143,2	-225,2	4
D&A *	-321,3	-267,0	-386,3	6	-349,3	-311,1	-431,6	6	-364,6	-293,7	-459,0	6
EBIT, operating	248,7	303,2	184,4	6	317,0	344,0	264,6	6	326,7	387,0	298,6	6
EBT, operating	235,2	308,1	163,5	6	294,5	344,6	237,3	6	321,8	369,8	270,9	6
Net Result	162,9	210,7	114,2	6	204,3	227,4	166,1	6	216,2	251,5	189,6	6
eps, operating	0,92	1,20	0,65	6	1,16	1,29	0,94	6	1,22	1,43	1,07	6

Current Product Lines *												
Access, contracts	16.370.000	16.400.000	16.320.000	6	16.525.000	16.620.000	16.475.000	6	16.790.000	17.120.000	16.650.000	6
thereof Mobile Internet	12.463.750	12.490.000	12.440.000	6	12.667.500	12.730.000	12.540.000	6	12.886.250	13.290.000	12.775.000	6
thereof Broadband	3.902.500	3.925.000	3.880.000	6	3.884.000	3.935.000	3.840.000	6	3.882.500	3.945.000	3.830.000	6

Net Adds Estimates *												
Access	-20.000				155.000				265.000			
Mobile	23.750								218.750			
Broadband	-47.500				-18.500				-1.500			
Cash from operations	416,4	479,4	320,1	5	578,4	605,0	419,3	5	497,8	656,4	468,6	5
Capex (Cash-Capex)	-449,6	-444,6	-451,2	6	-349,2	-311,2	-444,3	6	-305,8	-98,6	-431,9	6
Free Cash Flow **	-31,4	26,2	-124,5	6	198,1	264,3	-24,5	6	261,8	399,3	159,4	6
Dividend (EUR per share)	0,05	0,05	0,05	6	0,05	0,05	0,05	6	0,05	1,00	0,05	6

\* totals might not add up due to a different number of contributors

\*\* FCF=CF from operations - Capex